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Dear Essendon families, 
 
Happy News in Warrenwood 
Warrenwood have been writing their own 
Happy News. Every single day there are people 
helping others and doing incredible things in all 
corners of the planet, the Happy Newspaper 
reports on positive changes and truly inspiring 
people. Have a look: 
https://thehappynewspaper.com 

 
 
Clay design in Homewood 
Homewood have been drawing under the sea 
pictures and making clay tiles as part of their 
Seaside Topic. 

 
 

Collective Worship 
In this week’s Collective Worship we reflected 
on trust and how we can build trust with each 
other. We reminded ourselves that some 
children always make the right choices because 
they are thinking about their actions and words. 
Trust builds when we make the right choices 
where ever we are and what ever we are doing. 
Weaving in Harefield  

 
Harefield have been learning about weaving Ojo 
De Dios. Young people in the mountains of New 
Mexico make these God’s eyes in wisdom 
circles with their elders. 
Sports Day 
Sports Day is Tuesday 13th July – please help us 
by sticking with the covid safe arrangements. 
Year 6 Leavers Event 
Year 6 Leavers Assembly will be on Tuesday 20th 
July at 11am this wil be for Y6 parents and 
Harefield children. 
Dates for 2021/2022 
Please look at the dates at the end of the 
newsletter for the next academic year, please 
remember all holidays must be booked in the 
school holidays so that children maximise their 
learning time with us. 
Have a lovely weekend. From Ms Canham 

www.essendon.herts.sch.uk 
01707 261209 

admin@essendon.herts.sch.uk 
 

Newsletter 9th July 2021 

Awards 
Bronze Award for 50 Team Points: John-Paul. Silver Awards for 100 Team Points: Carter, Alisha, Stella, Mason, 
Macie. Head Teachers Awards for Amelia Sz, Sean-Thomas, Laura. Well done. 

https://thehappynewspaper.com/
mailto:admin@essendon.herts.sch.uk
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Essendon C of E (VC) Primary School 

 
Key Dates:  2021/2022 

 
 
 
 
Autumn Term: 
Wednesday 1st September 2021 – Inset Day  
Start of term for pupils - Thursday 2nd September 2021 
 
Friday 8th October – INSET DAY 
 
Half Term: Monday 25th to Friday 29th October 2021 
 
End of term for pupils:  Friday 17th December 2021 – 1.15 pm 
Monday 20th December 2021 – Occasional Day 
Tuesday 21st December 2021 – Occasional Day 
 
Spring Term: 
Wednesday 5th January 2022 – Inset Day 
Start of term for pupils – Thursday 6th January 2022 
 
Half Term: Monday 14th to Friday 18th February 2022 
 
End of Term – Friday 1st April 2022 – 1.15 pm 
 
Summer Term: 
Tuesday 19th April 2022 – Inset Day 
Start of term for pupils -  Wednesday 20th April 2022 
 
Spring Bank Holiday – Monday 2nd May 2022 
 
Half Term – Monday 30th May to Friday 3rd June 2022 
 
Friday 17th June – INSET Day 
Transition Day – Thursday 14th July 2022 
 
End of Term – Friday 22nd July 2022 – 1:15pm 


